1900034880

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer;		
L	Office Use On	ilv.



FILED 19 FEB II AHIO: 04

02/12/19--01001--008 **125.00

9

RECEIVED

T SCHROEDER

· · · · · ·			
CAPITAL C 417 E. Virginia Street, (850) 224-8870 • 1-8	Suite I • Tallahassee	, Florida 32301	
CRESTVIEW PRO	PERTY HOLD	DINGS, LLC	
			Art of Inc. File
			LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File
			L.C. File Fictitious Name File
			Trade/Service Mark Merger File
			Art. of Amend. File RA Resignation
			Dissolution / Withdrawal Annual Report / Reinstatement
			Сеп. Сору Рною Сору
			Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status
			Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search
			Officer Search Fictitious Search
Signature			Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search
equested by: Seth			Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File
ame	$-\frac{02/11/19}{Date}$	Time	UCC 11 Search
alk-In	Will Pick Up		UCC 11 Retrieval Courier

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR CRESTVIEW PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, FLA. STAT. § 605.0201, et seq. (the "Florida Revised LLC Act"), the undersigned hereby certifies that the persons named herein as Members have associated themselves for the purpose of a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, and hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization as the Charter and authority for the conduct of business of such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be CRESTVIEW PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC, (the "Company").

ARTICLE II: PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the following purposes: (A) to invest, purchase, lease, and sell real property; (B) to accomplish any lawful activity or business whatsoever, or which shall at any time and from time to time appear to the Company to be necessary, desirable, or appropriate for the protection of the Company and/or its assets; (C) to exercise all powers necessary to or reasonably connected with the Company's business, which may be legally exercised under the Florida Revised *LLC* Act; and (D) to engage in and perform all activities necessary, customary, convenient, or incident to any of the foregoing as the Members may deem prudent and advisable.

<u>ARTICLE III:</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE; TERM</u>

The Company shall commence its existence upon the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State, and shall thereafter continue in existence perpetually, unless earlier dissolved or extended in accordance with the Operating Agreement of CRESTVIEW PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC, (the "Operating Agreement"), and/or the Florida Revised LLC Act.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL MEMBERS

The name(s) and address of the initial Member(s) is:

K & K PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC 4634 Gulfstarr Drive Destin, FL 32541

Allen and Kimberlea Bell 3537 Higher Ground Rd. Laurel Hill, FL 32567

SELAL LEAST AND DU

ARTICLE V: DISSOLUTION

Upon the occurrence of any Dissolution Hvent (as defined in the Operating Agreement of the Company), the Company shall be deemed to have dissolved unless, within ninety (90) days after such date, the Members affirmatively agree in writing to continue the business of the Company.

Upon dissolution, the Company shall cease to carry on its business, except as otherwise permitted by Florida law, and the Company shall file a statement of commencement of winding up and publish notices, as required, in accordance with the Florida Revised LLC Act.

<u>ARTICLE VI:</u> <u>COMPANY ADDRESS; REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS;</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The mailing address and street address of the Company shall be 4634 Gulfstarr Drive, Destin, FL 32541. Kevin G. Mason shall be the initial registered agent to accept service of process in the State of Florida with a street address of 4634 Gulfstarr Drive, Destin, FL 32541.

ARTICLE VII: CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The Members shall contribute cash and/or additional property from time-to-time in accordance with the provisions of the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VIII: MANAGEMENT

Management of the Company will be determined by the Members as set forth in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE IX: OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the Operating Agreement governing this Company shall be vested in the Members.

ARTICLE X: INDEMNIFICATION

The Company shall indemnify and hold harmless any Member who was or is a party, or is threatened to be made a party, personally for any act undertaken for the company or in its name or as Company representative, to any Proceeding by reason of the fact that such person is or was a Member of this Company, against debts, expenses, judgments, fines, settlements, and other amounts actually and reasonably incurred in connection with such proceeding, if that person acted in a manner that person reasonably believed to be in the best interests of this Company, and, in the case of a criminal proceeding, had no reasonable cause to believe his or her conduct was unlawful. The Company may, at its discretion, indemnify as set forth in this Article others who are agents or employees of the Company. The Company may make cost or fce advancements for the indemnification authorized by this paragraph.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of Organization for CRESTVIEW PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC, and these Articles of Organization were executed by the undersigned Member(s) who is the authorized representative to form this Company.

Dated this 11 th day of February, 2019.

MEMBERS:

K & K PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC

Kendall McEachern, Member

K & K PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC

an

Kevin G. Mason, Member

Allen Bell

G NH IO: CI

DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the following statement is submitted:

CRESTVIEW PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Organization, has named:

Kevin G. Mason, 4634 Gulfstarr Drive, Destin, FL 32541

as its registered agent to accept service of process in the State of Florida.

ACCEPTANCE BY THE REGISTERED AGENT

I, Kevin Mason, hereby accept appointment as Registered Agent for CRESTVIEW PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC, and do hereby understand and accept the obligations of the position. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I acknowledge my acceptance with my signature below on this 1/1-2 day of $feb(\sqrt{A}\sqrt{4})$, 2019.

Kevin G. Mason, Registered Agent

FEBLI AMIC: OF